L.T.F
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 2905 MacArthur Blvd Northbrook, IL 60062 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specifi cation for product improvements without notifi cation
FEATURES
* Under confi rmed thermal conditi on
6
R

• Class 2  power supply and other than Class 2 options
• Efficient, high power factor, low THD
FCC Part 15
Class B compliant
7*
5 10*
Year Warranty
Electrical Specifications
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DA9W220 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 40.9 DC 220 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W280 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 32.2 DC 280 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W320 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 28.2 DC 320 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W350 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 25.8 DC 350 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W420 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 21.5 DC 420 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W440 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 20.5 DC 440 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W500 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 18.0 DC 500 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W550 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 16.4 DC 550 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W620 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 14.6 DC 620 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W700 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 12.9 DC 700 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W750 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 12.0 DC 750 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W900 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 10.0 DC 900 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W900 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 9.5 DC 950 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W1000 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 9.0 DC 1000 mA A4, B4,B5
*Under confirmed thermal condition    **Pending
L.T.F., L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498 5832 FAX: (773) 337 5628  EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 2905 MacArthur Blvd Northbrook, IL 60062 U.S.A. www.ltftechnology.com
3 © L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification.

Humidity 95% RH Max.
IP Rati ng IP67
Class Class 2 Power Supply
Dimming Triac/ELV/0-10V
Output Voltage 280mA-1000mA
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DS12W280C2043UD
100-305V AC 50/60Hz
> 0.90 PF
< 20% THD
20-43VDC 280mA MB1, F3
DS12W300C2040UD 20-40VDC 300mA MB1, F3
DS12W320C1838UD 18V-38VDC 320mA MB1, F3
DS12W350C1534UD 15-34VDC 350mA MB1, F3
DS12W440C1028UD 10V-28VDC 440mA MB1, F3
DS12W550C1022UD 10V-22VDC 550mA MB1, F3
DS12W700C1017UD 10V-17VDC 700mA MB1, F3
DS12W750C1016UD 10V-16VDC 750mA MB1, F3
DS12W1000C1012UD 10V-12VDC 1000mA MB1, F3
12W DS12W Unidriver 100-305V Series
Constant Current / Constant Voltage
Dimmable Low Voltage UniDriver- CLASS 2
Mechanical Specs.

LS1
MB1
Remote Enclosure Option
Model # Remote Enclosure
LDS12WXXXXRE G1
LDS12WXXXXREO G4
Constant Voltage
Model # Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DS12W12VUD 100-305V AC 50/60Hz
> 0.90 PF
< 20% THD
12VDC 1000 mA LS1
DS12W24VUD 24VDC 500 mA LS1
F3
62.6
50
.8

 2
Electrical Specifications
Constant Current
Model # Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Current
Accuracy
Power
Factor
Output
Power
Max
Efficiency
DS12W0250C 15-48V DC 250mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W0280C 15-43V DC 280mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W0350C 15-34V DC 350mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W0500C 10-24V DC 500mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W0550C 10-22V DC 550mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W0600C 10-20V DC 600mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W0700C 10-17V DC 700mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W01000C 4-12V DC 1000mA ±3% 95% 12W 87%
•	 Input range: 90 to 305VAC
•	 Frequency:  47- 63HZ
•	 Power Factor: > 92% at full load
•	 Inrush current: <10A at 25C, 230V, cold start
•	 Input current: 0.3A at 120V
•	 Efficiency: 85% (typical at maximum load)
•	 Maximum power: 12W
•	 Current accuracy: ±3%, Load regulation accuracy: ±4%
•	 Optional DC Dimming control: 0-10Vdc, 2mA, 2-wire.
•	 Optional RD Dimming control: 3-wire 50KΩ Resistance Dimming
•	 Leakage current: 400uA (typical)
•	 Hold up time: half cycle
•	 Output over-voltage protection function: Less than 1.3 times the maximum output voltage;
•	 Output over-current protection: Less than 1.1 times the maximum output current;
•	 Output short circuit protection: Unlimited short-circuit, or long-term short-circuit, self-recovery after withdrawal;
Dimming Guide
Model # Dimming Code
DS12W-XX-CXXX-D010 0 - 10 Dimming
DS12W-XX-CXXX-PD PWM Dimming
L.T.F
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 2905 MacArthur Blvd Northbrook, IL 60062 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com

Voltage
Max.
Output
Current
Min.
Output
Current
Voltage
Accuracy
Power
Factor
Output
Power
Max.
Efficiency
DS12W36V 36V DC 330mA 55mA ±5% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W24V 24V DC 500mA 83mA ±5% 95% 12W 87%
DS12W18V 18V DC 670mA 110mA ±5% 95% 12W 86%
DS12W12V 12V DC 1000mA 166mA ±5% 95% 12W 85%
Note: refer to 220V input power factor and maximum output. At 120V input and maximum output, power factor is 98%.
•	 Optional 0-10V Dimming control:
•	 Directness Dimming Mode;
•	 Input Voltage Range 0-10Vdc,When Output constant current Adjustable range: 10%-MAX; When input ﹥10V,